Su	RE ⁽	6-17-1998	Attorney Docket No.: 05093.00800°	
Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Ple		00740998	ent.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Blair D. Trask		d address of receiving party(ies):	
	Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	64 Adam: Greenfiel	d, MA 01301	
3.	Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:	Additional No	names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☐	
	Execution Date: June 5, 1998			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s):	cation, the execution date of B. Patent No.		
	Additional nu	mbers attached? □ Yes ■	No	
5.	Name/address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total num	ber of applications/patents involved: 1	
	John F. Hayden Fish & Richardson P.C. 601 Thirteenth Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20005	■ Enclose	(37 CFR 3.41): \$40 ed zed to charge deposit account	
		If the fee a account, a attached.	above is being charged to deposit a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is Please apply any additional charges, or s, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
	DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature: To the best of my known and the attached is the original document. John F. Hayden	owledge and belief, the for	regoing information is true and correct	
	Name of Person Signing Sig Total number of pages includi		Date ts, and document: 2	
/15/1	1998 SSMITH 00000034 09092978			

PATENT REEL: 9239 FRAME: 0797

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Blair D. Trask, of Rangeley, Maine hereby assign to			
Omniflex, a limited partnership registered in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts having a place of			
business at 64 Adams Road, Greenfield, MA 01301, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter			
called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and			
improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled SHEET			
MATERIAL WITH CROSS-LINKING ADHESIVE, filed, and assigned U.S. Serial			
Number			
STATE OF Maine: State			
COUNTY OF Frank IIn:			
Before me this			
Blair D. Trask known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.			
Notary Public			
My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires: SHEILA L. WALDECK NOTARY PUBLIC, MAINE			

RECORDED: 06/08/1998

PATENT REEL: 9239 FRAME: 0798